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When making adjustment or repairs of Model GX-630D-SS, kindly refer to the following sections
of Model GX-630D/DB Service Manual.

Dismantling of Unit: page — 4
Mechanism Adjustment: page — 6 to page — O

For basic adjustments, measuring methods, and operating principles, refer to GENERAL OPERAT-
ING PRINCIPLES AND ADJUSTMENTS.




I. SPECIFICATIONS

An asterisk next to a ﬂguxe indicates the minimum guaranteed performance.

TRACK SYSTEM

4 track 4/2 channel companble stereo system_

TAPE SPEED

7-1/2 and 3-3/4 ips £0.7%

! *7-1/2 and 3-3/4ips +1.0/-1.5%

WOW AND FLUTTER

" Less than 0.06% WRMS at 7-3/2 ips
Less than 0.09% WRMS at 3-3/4 ips
*Less than 0.10% RMS at 7-1/2 ips
*Less than 0.15% RMS at 3-3/4 ips
*Less than 0.12% RMS at 7-1/2 ips
*Less than 0.18% RMS at 3-3/4 ips

30 to 21,000 Hz +3 dB at 7-1/2 ips
30 to 15,000 Hz +3 dB at 3-3/4 ips
*30 to 20,000 Hz +3 dB at 7-1{2 ips
*30 to 13,000 Hz +3 dB at 3-3/4 ips

DISTORTION FACTOR
TOTAL DISTORTION FACTOR

Less than 0.5%

*Lessthan1.5%

SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO

TOTAL SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO

*Better than 50 dB (Normal)
*Better than 42 dB (Quadra Sync)

*Better than 47 dB (Normal)

*0.775V (0 dBm 1.0 dB)

30 mV at 8 ohm

At playback of a 700 Hz **0” VU pre-recorded test tape,
output volume at maximum

OUTPUT LINE
HEADPHONE |

weur TTMIC
LINE

More than 0.5 mV/10 k ohm
More than 100 mV/150 k ohm
At “0” VU output, recording volume at maximum

RECORDING/PLAYBACK LEVEL

*0.775V (0dBm 21.5 dB)

CROSS TALK

Better than 40 dB

ERASE RATIO

BIAS FREQUENCY
BIAS LEAK

o 100 kHz +5% )
Better than ~-20dB

Better than 70 dB

HIGH FREQUENCY DEVIATION

Less than 3 dB
At playback of an 8,000 Hz 3-3/4 ips pre-recorded test tape at 7-1/2ips
'180 min stereo recordmg at 7-1/2 ips, using an 1, 800 ft tape

[
I
\
l
B
| Approxxmately 2 min and 40 sec at 50 Hz, using 3,600 ft tape

2 speed AC servo-contsol outer-rotor motor

Type: SCM2-24KJ 4-pole

Revolutions: 615 rpm at 7-1/2 ips (19 cm/sec)
307.5 rpm at 3-3/4 ips (9.5 cm/sec)

6-pole eddy current outer-rotor motor

Revolutions: 930 rpm at S0 Hz
1,120 rpmat 60 Hz

RECORDING TIME
F.FWD AND RWD TIME N
MOTOR MAIN MOTOR
REEL MOTOR
Type: 24XO-TD
HEAD " ERASE HEAD | Type: E4-260

RECORDING HEAD

PLAYBACK HEAD

Gap: Double gap
Impedance: 210 ohm *10% at 100 kHz
DC Resistance: 2 ohm

Type: R4-285

Gap: 4 micron £15%

Impedance: 8,500 ohm +10% at 100 kHz
DC Resistance: 13 ohm

Type: P4-280

Gap: 1.7 micron £15%

Impedance: 1,300 ohm £10% at 1 kHz
DC Resistance: 350 ohm




TRANSISTOR 2SA564(Q) (R). .. 1 25C968(2) (3). .. 3
| 2SA696(C) (D). .. 2SCI1247A(B) (V) ... 6
2SC458LG(C) ... 20 2SD361(D) (). .. 1
2SCT1L(E) (F) (G) . . . 1§ 2SD361(D1) (D). .. 2
| 25C945L(Q) (P)... 16 TIP47...1
DIODE S T IN34A ... 4 10D0S . .. 2
| IN40O1...4 10D2...4
| IN4004...5 WG713...3
| 152473...20 WZ192...1
. 1S2473VE...18 RDSAM). .. 2
. 1S1588...1 SL-103...4

POWER REQUIREMENTS AND CONSUMPTION? 100 to 240V AC 50/60 Hz, 30W for Universal Models
| 220V AC 50 Hz, 100W for CEE Models
| 120V AC 60 Hz, 90W for CSA Models

100V AC 50/60 Hz, 70W for JPN Models

DIMENSIONS 507(H) x 440(W) x 240(D) mm
(20.7" x 17.4" x 9.4")

Dimensions include all protruding parts

WEIGHT i 20.7 kg (45.5 lbs)

NOTES: 1. Specifications determined with SCOTCH #211 Tape unless otherwise specified.
2. Specifications subject to change without notice.




1. ARRANGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL PARTS

MICRO SWITCH SW- —
/'—BRAKE HOLD i¢] CH SW-8, SW-9

—I~~—BRAKE HOLD SOLENOID SL—2

PINCH ROLLER SOLENOID SL-i

~1T—"HEAD BL.OCK

IMPEDANCE ROLLER—v—«j

PITCH CONTROL VR—|

REEL SIZE SW—4— -
-~ PAUSE MICRO SWITCH Sw—5

o
POWER SW-—i— ; ~<=-——PUSH BUTTON

TAPE SPEED Sw-2 ——PAUSE MICRO SWITCH SW-6
REEL SIZE SW—3— —— = =

i N SN p— o
TAPE SELECTOR SW—i— )ff\ J )g\'\\\ N L.\ ~<il——MONITOR
NN . ' N
o T I S VI o S °
QUADRA SYNC SELECTOR——ff————" ————————— — — MODE SELECTOR
. L
owup | i i

© ® © 6 ©

-

RIGHT REEL MOTOR 24X0-TD -— ~—— LEFT REEL MOTOR 24X0-TD

TRANSISTOR P.C BOARD _
KJ -2049

SERVO PC BOARD TE-2301 —- P - RELAY PC BCARD TE-2002

MAIN MOTOR SCM2-24KJ —

SYS-CON PC BOARD TE-2001 -1 -~

- N EQUALIZER RC BOARD
DUMMY PC BOARD TW -53i5 ~~h—— 1 TE -~ 5307
®
! o )
; o o o o ;
i e — ——— — — AMP BLOCK (SEE Fig-12)
|
E, o




ifl. HEAD ADJUSTMENT

Head Adjustment (Refer to Fig. 1 and Chart 1)

TAPE GUIDE HEIGHT ADSUSTMENT NUT

TAPE GUIDE

o~ n,_as..—-‘.':\:

1 4

W = W= = |
Q.lmm
L ! : L]
ERASE HEAD ERASE HEAD REC HEAD PLAY BACK HEAD
{FRONT CH) {REAR CH} R4-285 P4-280 Flg. 1
E4-260 E4-260
. Test Tape Adjustment
Step Adjustment Item Supply Signal Mode Point Remarks
Tape Guide |
Tape Guide . Height Adjust so that tape does not twist ‘
1 Height Adjustment Optional Play Adjustment between tape guide on head base.
Nut
Erase Head Height .
2 Adjustment Optional Play (A)B)(C) g‘ipe:n ‘f.g‘; °fﬂ:ha““e' 1 ':fad core s
(Front channel) .1mm higher than upper edge of tape.
Erase Head Height .
3 Adjustment Optional Play (DYE)(F) Lower edge of channel 4 head core is
0.1mm lower than lower edge of tape.
(Rear channel) .
Recording Head . Even upper edge of channel 1 head
4 Height Adjustment Optional Play G core and upper edge of tape.
Playback Head .
5 Height Adjustment Optional Play NHKXML) Same as Step 4 above.
Playback Head
6 Azimuth Alignment 8’.000 Hz 3-3/4 Play (L) Maximum output on all channels.
. ips test tape
Adjustment
Playba?k Head 8,000 Hz 3-3/4 Adjust heac_l gap surface so that therf’. is
7 Gap Alignment . Play M) no change in output level when tension
. ips test tape . . .
Adjustment is applied to the supply reel side.
Recording Head SCOTCH #211
8 Azimuth Alignment tape, 15,000 Hz Rec (43} Same as Step 6 above.
Adjustment -20dBm
% Recording Head SCOTCH #211
9 Gap Alignment tape, 15,000 Hz Rec (N) Same as Step 7 above.
Adjustment -20 dBm
NOTE: Set tape speed to 7-1/2 ips when making all alignment adjustments. Chart 1




IV. AMPLIFIER SYSTEM ADJUSTMENT

1. DC POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT (Refer to Fig. 2 and Chart 2)

Y Nt
{ ® ® ) °
. o
0 ® o
o

Fig. 2 REAR VIEW

2. TAPE SPEED ADJUSTMENT (Refer to Fig. 3 and Chart 2)

Fig. 3 RIGHT SIDE VIEW




3. RECORDING, PLAYBACK AMPLIFIER ADJUSTMENT (Refer to Fig. 4, 5 and Chart 2)

L ﬁmﬁr%mﬁ& o
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REAR PB AMP P.C BOARD TW-53i4

FRONT PB AMP R C BOARD TW-5314
HEAD PHONE TRANSFORMER PC BOARD TE-5304

4 @ )L—I 22mHtd)
o

)VR-Z 20KB

VR—Id 2KB ( @z

VR—lc 2KB (

VR—1b 2KB (

I @ )L—Ib 22mH ()
! o
. )VR—Zb 20KB
)

s s fh i)w_.., oo

5 d
HEADPHONE TRANSFORMER RB AMP PC BOARD
RC BOARD TE~-5304 TW—-53i4

L:J Q:E

REAR REC AMP PC BOARD MS-5023

FRONT REC AMP PC BOARD MS-5023

0SC RC BORAD TW-5312

DO
DO

SOH)
DOH)

0SC PC BOARD
TW-5313

TC—1 70p
FRONT LEFT CH

TC-2 70p
FRONT RIGHT CH

TC-3 70p
REAR LEFT CH

TC—~4 70p
REAR RIGHT CH N

) \)(VR—I ]

REC AMP PRC BOARD
MS —-5023

Fig. 4 BOTTOM VIEW




o . ; e e _— : ——y
. Test Tape Adjustment i
! Step Adjustment Item Supply Signal Mode Point I Result ( Remarks ‘\
L. | | |
\ T a :
DC Power Suppt ‘ |
. C 3\:&:3:9? Y None STOP \ VR-1 1 kB ‘ 24V : Measure at terminal (6)
1 X 1
Adjustment } (TE-2002) ; \ of Relay P.C Board
DC Power Supply | ! VR-3 1 kB : ‘} Measure at TR-7 Emit-
2 Voltage None - REC 1Eh30n \ 24V | ter of Servo P.C Board |
Adjustment E | Quadra-Sync ON
S— R — il
: | ]
; be Ps:ft; Supply Nome " pLay | VReas00B \ sy | Measure at TR7 Emit- |
olag ’ © (TE-2301) . | ter of Servo P.C Board |
Adjustment \ i !
_ ‘ | !
; T T i
r Tape Speed i 3 ‘ !
4 Adjustment l’iogotel-:f t7. le/2 ‘ PLAY \(’};};1213% :()B : l,f(()) (; ; z f See Note-1
(7-1/2 ips) ps test tap \ ; e
S Lo | S
Tape Speed 5 r : ; ‘
S| Riamew | MmemMR | VMG s |
(3-3/4 ips) P P ‘ : ! % ;
. ‘T _.k
Playback Level 700 Hz 7-1/2 | VR-220kB | 0:10dB |
6 Adjustment | ips OVU tape PLAY 1 (Twes3ie) | 0.775v) | Quadra-Sync OFF |
I S ——— - ST ..‘
Playback Level 700 Hz 7-1/2 ! VR-1 500B 0:1.0dB ‘ ‘
i ! - \
7 Adjustment ips OVU tape FLAY | (Tw-s314) TSy Quadra-Sync ON s
T T B \ e -
VU Meter Sens 700 Hz 7-1/2 | VR-12kB | |
8 Adjustment ips OVU tape PLAY " (ressosy - OVU
o B SCOTCH ;4;&27{17M1 T \ T =
9 Recording Level tave. 0 YU i REC ' VR-15kB | 0:1.5dB ‘ \
Adjustment pe, ¥ (MS-5023) | (0.775V) | |
recording | i |
SCOTCH #211 TClto | | Tape Selector 3
0 F;:g“:::ey tape, 1,000 Hz REC TC470P | :;0103 ;BZO | “Low NOISE” ﬁ
Al pt . & 10,000 Hz (Tw-5313) | LT | Tape Speed
justmen —~20 VU recording \ See Fig-5 | “3-3/4ips” \!
! H { :
‘——+‘ 7 T T \'
Bias Leak | L-1 22 mHAJ) Less than |
1 Adjustment None \ REC (TW-5314) \ ~20 VU i |
I AR B . . o I
Chart 2
Note-1 If specified tape speed cannot be obtained, readjust by slightly lowering the DC

adjusted to 24 volt in Step 3.

power supply voltage




V. DC RESISTANCE OF VARIOUS

COlILS

) Part Designation DC Resistance
Between BLU-RED 100 ohm
Main Motor SCM2-24KJ Between YLW-GRN 180 ohm
Pick up Coil 635 ohm
Rl Motor 24X0-TD Between YLW.GRN 160 ohm
Pinch Roller Solenoid 1660 THT3 700 ohm
Brake Solenoid 1240 PHT3 900 ohm
Relay MY4.02-US-24DC 700 ohm
Relay LC1-C-J1DC-24V 1,150 ohm
Relay TECK-36 1,000 ohm
Headphone Qutput Primary 230 ohm *15%
: 'Ic'lfat;sfcfrgerp N19-59218 Secondr:ry 0.9 ohm +15%
Between 1 — 3 0.3 ohm
Oscillator Coil OT-204 Between 4 — 6 0.7 ohm
Between 7 — 9 8.2 ohm
Erase Head E4-260 3.5 ohm
Recording Head R4-285 13 ohm
Playback Head P4-280 350 ohm

NOTE:

The resistance values shown in this chart are average values.




VI. CLASSIFICATIONS OF VARIOUS P.C BOARDS

1. P.C BOARD INTERCHANGEABILITY CHART

NOTE: *Not interchangeable.

P.C Board GX-630D-SS J GX-630D GX-630DB
Sys. Con P.C Board TE-2001 J TE-2001 TE-2001
Relay P.C Board *TE-2002 TE-2002 TE-2002
Servo P.C Board TE-2301 MY-2036 2ED MY-2036 2ED
Speed Switch P.C Board TE-5001 TE-5001
Rec Mode P.C Board TE-5003 TE-5003
Headphone Trans P.C Board TE-5304
Output Volume P.C Board TE-5305
Equalizer P.C Board TE-5307
Rec Amp P.C Board MS-5023 2ED *MY-5016 3ED MY-5016 3ED
Playback Amp P.C Board TE-5314 2ED MY-5017 MY-5017 T
Osc P.C Board TW-5313 2ED B
Selector P.C Board TW-5311 A,B
Dummy P.C Board TW-5315
" Transistor P.C Board KJ-2049 KJ-2049 KJ-2049
SRT P.C Board *TD-5201 TD-5201
Dolby N.R. P.C Board TD-5301 4ED
Jack Plate P.C Board LE-5622 LE-5622
Chart 4

10

Noise reduction circuit made under license from Dolby Laboratories inc.

The word ‘DOLBY’ and the Double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolbv Laboratories Inc.



2. COMPOSITE VIEWS OF VARIOUS P.C

(1) P.B AMP P.C BOARD TW-5314

BOARDS

11



FROM FRONT PB AMP
i BLK S~ T
P.C BOARD TW 5314[==“I Y

(6) HEADPHONE P.C BOARD TE-5304

VLT
TO TRACK 3 VU METER —miI/S8Y T FROM REAR PB AMP PC BOARD TW—5314

WHT/VLT

TO TRACK 4 YU METER

8LK
ORG ]FROM REAR PB AMP FC BOARD TW-5314

WHT/0RG

GRY
FROM FRONT BB AMP RC BOARD TW-534bd —M—

WHT/BLK

TO TRACK I VU METER
TO YRACK 2 VU METER

WHY

-

L4 220uH.

"t twr-n' -

LRED

FROM SELECTOR PC B8CARD BLK BLK _FROM SELECTOR PC BOARD
TW-5311 CHASSIS TW -5311

(8) SYS. CON. P.C BOARD TE-2001

wht/shoRT P | NOE : L n : SRR -k P 1 B -
= 2 b2 . ¥ o 2 | - 2 P
TO REMOTE SOCKET| wr/cimeLE B e ] s 5 —ClR0ss
@@@[wm - = ot 1 | et s =Y I s/ ona m«}m REMOTE SOCKET@XD

-

TO SERVO R.C BOARD TE—ZSOI::. :

TO TENSION MICRO SW—-7->

L7 s2a730

YLw
TO REEL SIZE SwW-4

- Ti

RuL3EE ¢ 7“‘“’3-0!57
¥ - S wwu—*hmwwﬂw ] ’
£ \R6 2: 58K |AAVIFWOSEC)

ol L y}v—n ;’g‘ufmm § EAVIwOMEI o\ o

1 3 10008
TO SERVO PC BOARD TE-230 AWML g _:—H—“ TEEH a2 sax m
: 1 Q] L
&7 0:022007 4 o
Hk = d’%ﬁm:wmr \s7ave
Gy oo NS

LERP o

- 0 : ~ _"
“' @ WHT/SHORT BLK
; o
3 DR of i wHm/DOT ];g REL% PC 2 @@

& YLE/LOND LK
TO REEL SIZE(SW—4)

o
= o

0O

TQ REMOTE SOCKET ()

TO RELAY PC 80ARD TE-2002 &3

YLW
TO MATE-N-LOCK (@) 22

e a,-
YLW/LONG R
TO MATE-N-LOCK @M——J

TO RELAY @< BOARD TE-2002E(D)[

WHT/CROSS BLX

14



(9) RELAY P.C BOARD TE-2002

TO CAPACITOR C4 3.5+I.5/!50|:

TO MAIN MOTOR
—

g

SKY/LONG 8LY
SKY

)

GRN
BLU

r—ro REEL SIZE SWITCH Sw-3
WHT
TO MATE-N- Lock ()

TO REEL SIZE SwiTcH 8K € l } e YO MATE-N-LOCK D)
Sw-3 3 3 ' [
FROM SERVO RC BOARD —ar/2tY O 2 \‘ & ®, K %O_WT
=3 =1 WiT_ |10 POWER TRANSFORMER
TE-2301® o g & e t :lTI(TET—U
TO POWER TRANSFORMERI: = e
THTET-1) ]
GRY
Re 20w 93087 : -
-— M — z
| x
c w0
- &
83 20w 380(%1
b A v
" B
i i j ./—-ﬁ="m°"° D 10 POWER SWITCH SW-1
- @ O LA 1 |
TO POWER TRANSFORMER _RED & . t! O' TO POWER TRANSFORMER
T (TET-1 . 4 '
(TET-1) ® ” - : = 53 === TO MICRO SWITCH Sw-8
| 3 ID;‘O 05 ..n'.
- ! Cl o225 5 | 1 & ” i, @)
L . ‘0% 92 PNK_ TO BRAKE SOLENOID
. : = —€ s oPte .":I sL-2
3 Rgdeaw.56x WHT/LONG PNK_ TQ CAPACITOR Cl
ons | .=| 4707160
eSS #HT _ TQ PINCH ROLLER
TO POWER TRANSFORMER 20477250 /20 2W- 100K} SOLENOID SL-1
THTET-U|  yr i & s | |
4,
TO REEL SIZE SWITCH~ L1 ) 2ras TLW/LONG SRN_ 1o LEFT REEL MOTOR
Sw- [WHTLORG GRY 3 : cio_&wiea
REO/wWHT {° | | L 3 T
TO CAPACITOR C5 3x2+ Ix2/250 = p————t . O i T T0 MICRO SWITCH SW-5
PNK/LONG BLK 3) 17 6 4
TO MICRO SWITCH Sw-8 1

TO RIGHT REEL MOTOR =%

FROM SYS-CON

WHT/SHORT BLK

2C B80ARD TE-2001(8)

SKY/LONG 8LK

TO MICRO SWITCH Sw-9| —ertis 2K

TREe-.
28CTI(G)

» w: w : 1
K. ¢ t8osret o :
2 b3 o ¥ rh e
BEET N IR o S e
o w = ':Q &
> > B
e o Do i %
g %P Re e i 3
5 ShA AR il "
oF FEEE o il <
1 gb z # &
g =
(8) @l
5 POR S

FROM POWER TRANSFORMER
TI(TET-I1)

i
]
@

T

4|

R e ————

CR3

o
|

CR4

LCi=C~yt. DC= 24V
= 1

——e
A Rt 20K

Q
-
-
h%
=

RH 47K
.

;% 1 wwr

[T e

VRL G-

S .
[=4 92 A
e L WHT/LONG BLK

x

}«
2
L_.bm 2
zsc.zaﬁ‘ os8s4n NP -

'«:‘i SNK/LONG BLU _ TO BRAKE SOLENOID
sL-2

WHT/LONG GRY  TO PINCH ROLLER
SOLENQID SL-1
TO CAPACITOR CI
470/160

CR119 CHIQ.

Q.4 » 120/400W.V

—i—we

e

WHT/LONG YLW

@=——————"—""—"—"T0 MICRO SWITCH SW-5

FROM SYS-CON _PC
BOARD TE-ZOOI®

FROM SYS-CON RPC
BOARD TE- 200! @

TO TENSION SWITCH Sw-7

TO SERVO P.C
BOARD TE -2301 @)
TO MATE -N- LOCK(2)

Zns'o PAUSE MICRO SWITCH

————
YLW/LONG GRN

v
1w
[

,,**", bt ‘;‘um - 10" MaTe - N-Lock (D
¢ TO MATE- N~LOCK
m.%W. = ®

Rz 22K (5 /DOT_BLK

&

FROM SERVO RC
BOARD TE - 2001®

.. ]
:@ IK/CROSS WHT TO SYS-CON £C

B0ARD TE - 230148

FROM SYS-CON
PC BOARD TE-2001(@)

Q

PNK/LONG WHT  FROM SERVO P.C

378\
sﬂ 25056! (DN’E) A,

BOARD TE - 2301 (@
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(10) SERVO P.C BOARD TE-230!

FROM PICK UP COIL -8 _ 7 N\ BLK
OF MAIN MOTOR o
VRI
Ry TO TAPE SPEED SELECTOR
R 620 R2 82K 3 . . SW -2
N e | Bl
R34 1K G4V 240 €20027 | “Cil 10035
o-vw—-o TR 1 'Oé L RER o @
cx 33/25 "3, 29¢ " { i = “ &
O el e gv oz y BLK
cmoowx) R4 55»(22 | RD5AM 2
RS 56K ow—e @c=, Ze' oMo . A GRN
N e 53 wgooz D@
C5 0027 - pife NS i & e~
Lol THL_34025 | ol By a6y
b RAIGH ‘JI -Sé_fm/ VR 7 1/2 ips TAPE SPEED ADJ
b T L " ‘SK 1 i ; e } VR2 33/4 ips TAPE SPEED ADJ
SR ae o ERISE i 225 2 VRZ | VR'3 OC POWER SUPPLY VOLT ADJ(REC)
e Ll Ria noxk_ | IDEINA VR 4 DC POWER SUPPLY VOLT ADJ(R8)
R33 33 A R25 20K =N ¥ B
TO TRANSISTOR TRI TIP48 yiw 2 &g g
EMITTER :ﬁ cT 3.3‘25 ot r,_-fimo; b EH w i 28
o) (3 . /LONG BLU
_\‘\__g) RIS 2.2K “ouya—® ; \:_ ca 220/50 B’; @.«:
o . RI3 2.2K i — G e =%
) ::.s;iog)t_x‘z e e I'i a 0
TO SISTOR TR TIP48 _YLW/LONG BLK: »ED bing 9 K
TRAN RCT)LLECT%R 1 CQ!!{_Z.S 6.3y 0¥ RIS.56K ﬁ . ,_O g : PG FROM SYS-CON P C BOARD
szl,;zﬁz}ﬁ' W R2e ddx {: ol Sed ® Te- 2000 (D@
<
Idge 7.09 I =y B
: LoWe A7 IK. X i 4 4 2
06 ¢ SERmaw 3391 TRl . =
=2 it e & % 158 daP 2
o7 i i za.gL xg Xg W 3
SUER | 5 9§ ek g
2 TRE ag ad €
. DS taD8 1002 | = 235w o 2P pop a7k T B & _
FROM POWER % o m
: a.or a ;
TRANSFORMER(TET-H%{I'- O .9"_. o ® O | wHT TO PITCH CONTROL VOLUME
1 50| Vo oo 'Lé 1 S———
= “‘E'—’assv rmo it R24 2.2
TO RELAY PC BOARD wWHT/8LU ’@ ; 5 i S
TE-2002 © f30 oet
o O o900 O © —
2 ] : TRI 10 4, 10 | 25C945L (Q)(P)
= =
=iz g TRS 25A564(QXR)
——i £ —/ TR8 2SC71I(F)
A b TR7,9 250361{01)
T )/ [} 153 TR
O TRANSISTOR TRI TIP48 BASE rwocRoss Bk . g 5 6,11 25C945L.(Q)
Z M z
z a
a.

(11) OUTPUT VOL P.C BOARD TE-5305

L

;
TO RELAY P.C BOARD TE - 2002 @@

FROM REAR PB AMP ORG
F.C BOARD Tw-35314

TO LINE QUTPUT

WHT

FROM FRONT RB AMP WHT
RC BOARD Tw-53i4

WHT
50KA 1
) |
o———-ét;— by
: —o

VLT FROM REAR PB AMP
P.C BOARD TW-5314

-7 l VLT
. e 1T —
, =7 BLx
VRSa | T
Soka F TO LINE OUTPUT

GRY FROM FRONT PB AMP
P C BOARD TW-5314

(12) TRANSISTOR P.C BOARD KJ-204%

TR _TIP48

54.4Y
0.6V

—
e

YLW/CROSS BLK
YLW/LONG BLK

YLW

|'
. B
SERVO PC

80ARD TE-2301 @@
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1) HEAD BLOCK

Ref. Parts No. Description Schematic Q'ty
No. No.
1-1x BH660690 Head Block Comp. TE 3
1-2x HZ653782 Head Base TE-0301
£-3x HZ803597 Tape Guide A RD 3
1-4x 25413201 Screw, pan head 4x8

1-5% MHS78957 Tape Guide Prop TD 0003
1-6x ZW?273756 Nut M3

1-7x 2G466312  Agnel Adjust Spring E BS 0018
1-8x HZ532710 Tape Guide B TW -0006
1-9x HZ532686 Head Base Prop A TW 0003

1-10x  ZW273914 Spring Washer M4
1-ttx  EC290531 VFM/C. 100PF(K) 50WV 24-6 2

1-12x  HZ653793 Head Hanger Plate TE-0302
1-13x  HP513281 PB. HEAD P4-280

1-14x HZ532776 Shield Case TW 0011
1-15x 78201475  Screw, pan head 2x3

1-16x HZ532765 PH Retaining Base TW-0010

1-17x 25608477  Screw, pan head 3x4

1-18x  ZW413256 Washer (SPC) D3.4x7.8%x0.5¢t
1-19x 25608512  Screw, pan head 3x13

1-20x HR565672 REC. HEAD R4-285

—_— ) L e e e b N e om B e e B A OO B OO0 e e R G = = A N = AN =

1-21x HA533597 RH Angle TW-0201
1-22x  HES63220 ERASE HEAD E4-260

1-23x  HAS549944 REH Angle TW-0301
1-24x HZ653580 EH Mt. Table TE 0363
1-25x  Z2G540584  Angle Adjust Spring G TW-0025
1-26x HAS533608 EH Angle Tw-0202
1-27x  HZ532732 CH Retaining Base TW-0008
1-28x EJ328320 Nylon Ctip HP-5N 27 39

1-29x ZS355522  Screw, pan head 3x6

1-30x ZS201778  Screw, pan head 4x8

[-31x ZW273914 Spring Washer M4

1-32x EA382713 Head Connector P.C Board RD A3
1-33x  EA441685 Terminal P.C Board, 18P KF-1003

2) P.C BOARDS
(1) P.B P.C BOARD (TW-5314) BLOCK

Symbol Parts No. Description Q.ty
No.

(1)-1 BA565740 P.B P.C Board Comp. (TW-5314) 1
(H-IC1H El412413  IC, Line Amp. LD-3141 2
(1)-TR1L,2 ET234854 Transistor 28SC458LG(C) 4
(1)-TR3 ET398711 Transistor 25C945(Q)(R) 2
(1)Lt E0Q346230 Inductor RX22MH 2
(1)-L2 E0Q244012  Ferri Inductor FL9H 22MH(J) 2

(1)-VR1 EV497711  Semi-fixed/Vol. V10K8-1-5(4US)
5000B 2

(1)-VR2 EVA497698 Semi-fixed/Vol. V10K8-1-5(4US)
20kB 2
(1)-2 EA496258 Inductor P.C Board (KD-A5225) 2

Capacitor, Vertical Type

(1)-Ct £C290520 VFM 100PF(J) S0WV 2
(V-C2 EC432810 FElect. 10uF 16WV NL 2
(1)-C3 EC290520 VFEM 100PF(J) SOWV 2
(1)-Ca EC329771 Elect. 47uF 6.3WV 2
(1)-Cs EC250841 Mylar 0.01uF(J) SOWV 2
(D-Ce EC336216 VFM 330PF(J) 50WV 2
(1)-C7 EC290520 VFM 100PF(J) 50WV 2
(1)-C8 EC450055 Elect. 1pF 25WV 2
(1)-C9 EC329771 Elect. 47uF 6.3WV 2
(D-C10 EC476965 Elect. 47uF 25WV NL 2
(1H-C11 EC336126 Elect. 47uF 25WV 2
(1)-C12 EC329850 VFM 220PF(§) soWV 2
(1)-Ct3 EC290520 VFM 100PF(J) 50WV 2
(D-Ci14 EC320051¢ Elect. 10uF 16WV 2
(N-C1s EC329771 Elect. 47uF 6.3WV 2
(1)-Cie EC336104 Elect. 100uF 6.3WV 2
(nN-Ci17 EC220994  Elect. 10uF 25WV 2
(1)-Ct8 EC450055 Elect. luF 25WV 2
(1)-C19,20 EC220994 Elect. 10uF 25WV 4
(1)-C21 EC310792 VFM 120PF(J) 50WV 2

Carbon Resistor Omitted
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(2) REC P.C BOARD (MS-5023) BLOCK

Symbol
No.

(2)-1
(2)-TR1,2,3
(2)-TR4
(2)-TRS
(2)-L1
(2)-VR1

(2)-C1
(2)-C2
(2)C3
(2)-Ca
(2)-Cs
(2)-Cé
(2)-C7
(2)-C8
(2)-C9
(2)-Cto
(2)C11
(2)Ct2
(2)-C13
(2)C14
(2)-C15
(2)Clé
(2)-C17
(2)-C18
(2)-Ct9
(2)-C20
(2)C21

Parts No.

BA660835
ET234854
ET453486
ET446736
EO243977
EV497700

EC432810
EC383501
EC329771
EC399690
EC290531
EC320051
EC329771
EC476965
EC336126
EC320051
EC290531
EC329771
EC220994
EC336104
EC368370
EC333562
EC320051
EC423033
EC220994
EC250841
EC427948

Description Q.ty

Rec P.C Board Comp. (MS-5023)

Transistor 2SC458LG(C)

Transistor 2SC71 1(EXF)

Transistor 2SC968(2)(3)

Ferri Inductor FL7H 1MH(J)

Semi-fixed/Vol. V10K8-1-5(4US)
5kB

Capacitor, Vertical Type
Etect. 10uF 16WV NL
Mylar 0.00 1 F(M) 50WV
Elect. 47uF 6.3WV
VEFM 33PF(J) 50WV
VFM 100PF(K) 50WV
Elect. 10uF 16WV
Elect. 47uF 6.3WV
Elect. 47uF 25WV NL
Elect. 47uF 25WV
Elect. 1OuF 16WV
VFM 100PF(K) S0WV
Elect. 47TuF 6.3WV
Elect. 10uF 25WV
Elect. 100uF 6.3WV
Mylar 0.15uF(J) SOWV
Mylar 0.18uF(K) SOWV
Elect. 10uF 16WV
VFM 680PF(K) s0WV
Elect. 1OuF 25WV
Mylar 0.01uF(J) 50WV
FM 10PF(J) 50WV

Carbon Resistor Omitted

(3) OSC P.C BOARD (TW-5313) BLOCK

Symbol
No.

(3)-1
(3)-TR1,2,3
(3)-D1
(3)-D1to3
(3)-RL1,2
(3)-TC1tod
(3)-Lt
(3)-L2tos

(3)-R3

(3)-C1,2
(3)-C3
(3)-Ca

(3)-C5t08
(3)-Co
(3)-C10,11
(3)-C12,13
(3)-C14,15

Parts No.

BA663524
ET520288
ED224526
EDS515790
EP315461

EC425250
EO383365
EO424866

ER427972

EC250841
EC220678
EC346522

EC379765
EC350684
EC336126
EC220151
EC476324

1
6
2
2
2

2

NN RN NN NR NN RNRNRNNND R RN NN

Description Q.ty

Osc P.C Board Comp. (TW-5313)
Transistor 2SC1247A(V)
Silicon Diode 10D1
Silicon Diode WG-713
Relay TECK-19 150082
Trimmer/C A-1P3-3 70PF
Osc Coil OT-204
Ferri Inductor FL7TH
1.2MH()

Metal Oxide Film/R

2W 6852(K)

Capacitor, Vertical Type
Mylar 0.01uF(J) 50WV
Elect. 4 TuF 25WV
Plastic Film 2200PF(J)
S00WV
Mylar 0.0027uF(J) SOWV
Elect. 22uF 25WV
Elect. 47uF 25WV
Elect. 100uF 25WV
VFM 30PF(J) 50WV

Carbon Resistor Omitted

When ordering parts, please describe Parts Number, Serial Number, and Model Number in detail.
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(4) EQ P.C BOARD (TE-5307) BLOCK

Symbol

No. Parts No. Description Q.ty
(4)-1 BA66079t EQ P.C Board Comp. (TE-5307) 1
(4)-SW1,2 ES654693  Slide SW. CL-106B34 2
(4)-2 MZ653668 Eq P.C Board Holder 1
(4)-3 25325495 Tapping Screw #2 3x6 1

Capacitor, Vertical Type
(4)-C1 EC368357 Mylar 0.056uF(J) SOWV 4
(4)-C2 EC399734 Mylar 0.12uF(J) 50WV 4
(4)-C3 EC379192 Mylar 0.039uF(J) SOWV 4
(4)-C4 EC438041 Mylar 0.082uF(J) SOWV 4
(5) SELECTOR P.C BOARD (TW-5311)
BLOCK
Syl\;r::()l Parts No. Description Q.ty
(5)-1 BA660778 Selector P.C Board Comp.
(TW-5311)
(5)-TR1 ETS515880 Transistor 2SA696(C)(D) 1
(5)-TR2to5 ET453486 Transistor 2SC7LI{(E)(F) 5
(5)-D1,2 ED494583 Silicon Diode 10D05 2
(5)-D8 ED384096 Zener Diode RD-9A 1
(5)-SwWi ES565536  Push SW. 5FST-50U-773-3 1
(5)-Litod EO0575482 Ferri Inductor FL7H
150uH{J) 4
(5)-2 EZ638932 Jumper Wire, P.C Board
JPW-03 4
(5)-3 MZ653670 SW. Table 1
(5)-4 75422076  Screw, pan head 3x5 2
Capacitor, Vertical Type
(5)-Clto4 EC302297 Mylar 0.018uF(K) 50WV 4
(5)Cs EC220612 Elect. 33uF 25WV 1
(5)-C9 EC220994 Elect i0uF 25WV 1
(5)-Cio EC220612 Elect. 33uF 25WV 1
(5)-C11 EC220994 Elect. 10uF 25WV 1
(5)C12 EC220612 Elect. 33uF 25WV 1
(5)-Ct3 EC220994 Elect. 10uF 25WV 1
(5)Cle6 EC220612 Elect. 33uF 25WV i
(5)-C17 EC220994 Elect. 1OuF 25WV 1
Carbon Resistor Omitted
(6) HEADPHONE P.C BOARD (TE-5304)
BLOCK
Symbol L

No. Parts No. Description Q.ty
(6)-1 BA660780 Headphone P.C Board Comp. 1
(6)-D1 ED219464 Germanium Diode 1N34A 4
(6)-J1 EJ654456  2-through Jack C 1
(6)-T1 BT247768 Headphone Trans. N19-5921S a4
(6)-VR1 EV498060 Semi-fixed/Vol VI0KS8-1-5

2kB (4US) 4
(6)-Ct EC450527 Elect. 4.7uF 25WV (Vert Type) 4

(7) DUMMY P.C BOARD (TW-5315)
BLOCK

Sy’\?’(l)b()l Parts No. Description Q.ty
(7)-1 BA663221 Dummy P.C Board Comp.
(TW-5315) 1
(7)-L1tod EO679634 Ferri Inductor FL9H
220uH(J) 4
(-2 EZ549808 Dummy P.C Board Angle 1
(7)-3 25323728  Screw, Binding head 3x5 2
(7)-4 EZ614586 Fuse Table MY 1
(N-C1,2 EC565560 Plastic Film/C 1000PF(J)

250WV 2

(8) SYS. CON. P.C BOARD (TE-2001)
BLOCK

Symbol L .
No. Parts No. Description Q.ty
(8)-1 BA663118 Sys. Con. P.C Board Comp.
(TE-2001) 1
(8)-TR1 ET639437 Transistor 2SC945L(Q)(P) 1
(8)-TR2,3 ET511920 Transistor 28C1247A(B)(V) 2
(8)-TR4t06 ET639437 Transistor 25C945L(Q)(P) 3
(8)-TR7 ET399870 Transistor 28C711(G) 3
(8)-TR8tol1 ET639437 Transistor 25C945L(Q)(P) a
(8)-Dito3 EDS560913 Silicon Diode 152473 VE 3
(8)-Da ED494583 Silicon Diode 10D0S 1
(8)-Dstot0 EDS560913 Silicon Diode 152473 VE 6
(8)-Dt1 ED498150 Zener Diode WZ-192 1
(8)-D12,13 EDS60913 Silicon Diode 1S2473 VE 2
(8)-D14t0o29 ED624903 Silicon Diode 182473 16
(8)-2 725609298  Screw, flat fillister head
3x6 5
(8)-3 ZW273802 Toothed Lock Washer M3 5
(8)-4 ZW273756 Nut M3 5
Capacitor Vertical Type
(8)-Ct EC459505 Mylar 0.039uF(K) 50WV 1
(8)-C2 EC350684 Elect. 22uF 25WV 1
(8)-C3 EC362158 Mylar 0.0047uF(K) 50WV 1
(8)-Ca EC350684 Elect 22uF 25WV 1
(8)-Cs EC220612 Elect. 33ulF 25WV 1
(8)-Cé EC350684 Elect. 22uF 25WV 1
(8)-C7 EC251087 Mylar 0.022kF(K) 50WV 1

Carbon Resistor Omitted
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(9) RELAY P.C BOARD (TE-2002) BLOCK

Symbol

No. Parts No. Description Q.ty
{9)-1 BA663131 Relay P.C Board Comp.
(TE-2002) 1
(9)-TR1 ET537300 Transistor 2SD361(DXE) 1
(9)-TR2 ET511920 Transistor 25C1247A(BKV) 1
(9)-TR3 ET639437 Transistor 25C94SL{Q)(P) 1
(9)-TR4 ET517353 Transistor 2SC71 1(E)(G) 1
(9)-D1to$s EDS§70273 Silicon Diode 1N4004 s
(9)-D6to9 ED511097 Silicon Diode 1N4001 4
(9)-D10 ED357794 Zener Diode RD-5A(M) 1
(9)-D11,12 EDS560913 Silicon Diode 152473 VE 2
(9)-Di3to16 ED624903 Silicon Diode 152473 4
(9)-D17,18 EDS560913 Silicon Diode 1S2473 VE 2

(9)-CR1to10 ER450786 Spark Quencher U/L 0.1u+12052

400WV 10
(9)-BR1 EV498071 Semi-fixed/Vol V10K8-1-5 1kB 1
(9)-RL1 EP616500 Relay LC1-C-JT DC24V 1
(9)-RL2 EP638763 Relay MY4-0-US DC24V 1
(9)-RL3 EP616500 Relay LC1-C-JT DC24V 1
(9)-RL4 EP638763 Relay MY4-O-US DC24V 2
(9)-2 EZ640462 Relay P.C Board Retaining
Parts 1
(9)-3 728325495 Tapping Screw #2 3x6 6
(9)-4 EZ640642 Relay P.C Board Retaining
PartsB 1
(9)-5 25421806 Screw, pan head 3x8 1
(9)-6 ZWS516993 Nut M3 t
(9)-R1 ER535948 Cement/R 5W 100(K)
(Wire-wound Type) 1
(9)-R3 ER664773 Cement/R 20W 36052(K)
: (Wire-wound Type) 1
(9)-R4 ER641261 Cement/R 20W 435(K)
(Wire-wound Type) 1
(9)-R5 ER573524 Cement/R 10W 15082(K)
. (Wire-wound Type) 1
(9)-R20 ER372082 Cement/R 2W 1002(K)
(Wire-wound Type) 1
Capacitor, Vertical Type
(9)C1,2 EC350987 MP 0.47uF(M) 250V AC
(Tub. Type) 2
{(9)-C3 EC565345 Elect. 1000uF S0WV 1
(9)-C4 EC372148 Elect. 220uF 35WV 1
(9)-C5 EC250918 Mylar 0.01uF(M) SOWV 1
(9)-Cé EC313121 Elect. 220uF 25WV 1
(9)-C7 EC331705 Elect. 22uF 16WV 1
(9)-C8,9 EC220678 Elect. 47uF 25WV 2
(9)-Cto EC646031 Elect. 4.7uF 160WV

(Tub. Type) 1

Carbon Resistor Omitted

(10) SERVO P.C BOARD (TE-2301) BLOCK

Symbol

No. Parts No. Description Q.ty
(10)-1 BA660688 Servo P.C Board Comp.

(TE-2301) 1
(10)-TR1104 ET639437 Transistor 2SC945L(Q)P) 4
(10)-TRS ETS538154 Transistor 2SA564(Q)(P) 1
(10)-TR6  ET399846 Transistor 25C945(Q) 1
(10)-TR7 ET623867 Transistor 2SD361(D1)(D2) 1
(10)-TR8  ET399881 Transistor 25C711(F) 1
(10)-TR9 ET623867 Transistor 2SD361(D1)(D2) 1
(10)-TR10 ET399846 Transistor 25C945(Q) 1
(10)-D1 ED557447 Silicon Diode 1S1588 i
(10)-D2 ED357794 Zener Diode RD-5A(M) 1
(10)-D3,4 ED560913 Silicon Diode 152473 VE 2
(10)-Dsto8 ED224548 Silicon Diode 10D2 4
(10)-b9 ED560913 Silicon Diode 182473 VE 1
(10)-TH 1 ED593357 Thermister 34D21 1

(10)-VR1 EV621955 Semi-fixed/Vol V10K8-1-5
B10K 1

(10)-VR2 EV621966 Semi-fixed/Vol, V10K3-1-5
B30K 1

Symbol

No. Parts No. Description Q.ty

(10)-VR3  EV498071 Semi-fixed/Vol. V10K8-1-5
(4US) tkB 1

(10)-VR4 EV497711 Semi-fixed/Vol. V10K8-1-5
(4US) 5000B 1
(10)-2 EZ615047 Heat-sink Plate A 1
(10)-3 75421806  Screw, pan head 3x8 1
(10)-4 ZW273756 Nut M3 1
(10)-5 25422076  Screw, pan head 3x5 6
(10)-6 EZ615060 P.C Board Holder B 1
(10)-7 EZ615071 P.C Board Holder C 1

Capacitor, Vertical Type

(10)-Ct EC251291 Mylar 0. 1uF(K) SOWV 1
(10)-C2 EC251122 Mylar 0.027uF(K) S50WV 1
(10)-C3 EC331828 Elect. 3.3uF 25WV 1
(10)-C4 EC250582 Mylar 0.003uF(K) 50WV 1
(10)-C5 EC251122 Mylar 0.027uF(K) SOWV 1
(10)-Cé EC250582 Mylar 0.0033uF(K) 50WV 1
(10)-C7 EC557166 Solid Aluminum 3.3uF 25WV 1
(10)-C8 EC250964 Mylar 0.012uF(K) 50WV 1
(10)-C9 EC450055 Elect. 1uF 25WV 1
(10)-Ci10 EC320051 Elect. 10uF 16WV 1
(10)-C11 EC455354 Elect. 100uF 35WV 1
(10)-C12 EC250885 Mylar 0.01uF(K) 50WV 1
(10)-C13 EC337533 Elect. 220uF 50WV 1
(10)-Ct4 EC220151 Flect. 100uF 25WV i
(10)-C15 EC250885 Mylar 0.01uF(K) 50WV 1
{10)-C16 EC346735 Elect. 47pF 50WV 1
(10)-C17 EC522617 Elect. 1uF. 100WV 1

Carbon Resistor Omitted

20



3 PHOTO OF AMP ASSEMBLY BLOCK

3y AMP ASSEMBLY BLOCK

Ref.
No.

3-1

3-2

3-3x
3-4x
3-5x
3-6x
3-7x

Parts No.

Description Sc

FRONT CHASSIS BLOCK

EJ654467
25325495
EZ665908
25200676

EA653692
ED661994
28327835

ER392534
ES641213
75422076
EV654478

ER329308

EA653681
EV424743

EA642598
EL621167
BA660780

E72634737
EM358180

2-through Jack D 312 54
Tapping Screw #2 3x6
Lamp Holder TE 33l4
Tapping Screw 2

{Countersunk}
REC Lamp P.C Board TE 5306
Luminous Diode SL-103 §5-15 2
[SO Screw, Countersunk head

3x3
Carhbon/R RD /4 2k())
(Insu. Type) 5} 2
Lever SW $-16398 25-38-25
Screw. pan head 3x5
2-axial 2-throw/Vol
D24N ASOKx2 26 3
Carbon/R RD /4 47%(1)
(Insu. Tvpe) 73
VR P.C Board TE 8.403
2-axial 4-throw/Voli
KJ-60R SOKAx4 15 142
Lamp P.C Board NE 147
Pilot Lamp 5.5V 60mA 24-2 36
Headphone P.C Board Comp.
GX-630D-35 TH 330

Meter Cushion 1
VU Meter KL-243S-5 ]

REAR CHASSIS BLOCK

Bi633703

ZW411895
ER2137t3
ER329308

EJ2S5118
SM653714

Jack Plate SS R I
Hollow Rivet 3x5 754
Carbon/R RD /4 100K(])

{Insu. Type) 359 °
Carbon/R Riz1/4 47K( 1)

{Insu, Type)ds 3 3
Lug Plate VB2L2 34
Jack MNume Plate

P NS

EoN I

@®

:(';:.' Parts No. Description
AMP ASSEMBLY BLOCK

3-lax  EJ36%077 Lug Plate VBLI

3- Amp Chassts Support

3 P.C Board Support

3- (OSC Shield Plate

3-2 Multi-Jack-3, 229

Tapping Screw

J=32% £J430378 Multi-Jack 14P

3250-022-0013
=2

3x 10(BR)

252-014-001

3
3-33% MZ&e61983  Spacer 3x13
IR AN EJ432793 Multi-jack 10P

i)
3-35¢ 78608204 Scersw, pan nead 3x23
3-3ox ZW425002  Washer (SPCY D3.1x8x0.5t
3-37x El3i087! Multi-fack (1-2) 182

3250-018-001

EJ254913 Lug Plate KP2L2

Tapping

ks

Amp Harness A

Lamp Cover B

ERb64803 Carhon/R F [/4W 100U

{Insu. Type)

Slect. 100uF 25WV
{Vert Type} 2
seree #2 3x3 (BR)
Amp Card Support

KNI

3230-010-001 21421

——
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4 PHOTO OF FINAL ASSEMBLY BLOCK

4) FINAL ASSEMBLY BLOCK
[gff Parts No. Description .\Z.']-iz!,‘.vs(\)_[y :}:[ Parts Neo, Deseription e \ ty
AMP PANEL BLOCK FINAL ASSEMBLY BLOCK
31 3P653894 Amp Panel 1 4-33x  SP633883 Lower Side Plate a Tk 8l |
4-2 SE642767 VU Meter Escutcheon 3 4-34x  SP654743 Lower Side Plate B TF dinl 1
4-3x 25422075  Screw, pan head 3x3 6 4-35x 28325495 Tapping Screw =2 3x6 31
4-3 SE653444  Escutcheon 2 TF 6313 t 4-36x  SP641046  Upper Side Plate A TE Aoty !
4-3 SE613866  Button Escutcheon C CW 60163 4-37x  SP641057 Upper Side Plaie B ME-a i
4.38x  MZs40877 Supporting Plate r 2
HEAD COVER TABLE BLOCK 4-39x  Z$417150  Screw. pan head 4x6 3
4-6% S5C654726 Head Cover Base ! 4-40x  S$Z3529920 Reinforcement Angle A NV 500 1
4-7x SC653905  Head Cover 1 4-41x  MZ6§3771 EQ Joint TE 4302 |
4-8x $Z534543  Cushion Rubber € 2 4-42x 25432674 Screw, pan head 3x3 !
3-9 SM653837 Read Cover Name Plate 1 4-43x SAd28TiId LM Rubber Foot, w/screw Mo 4
4-10x  MZ640800 Hinge Bracket TE 80 i 4-33x ZW32428)  Screw, nan head 3x23 4
4-01x MZ598263 Hinge Angle, w/ball sleeve KJ 6017 t d-435x ZWa196ds  Washer (SPC) D4.319.5:0.5¢ +
4-12x MV269965 Steel Ball D4 { 4.46x  ZS56653550  Screw, pan head 4x15,
4-13x ZG249107  Ball Reraining $pring R 832 | w/washer 2
4-tdx  ZW499893  Set Screw, hexagon socket 4478 ZS6643435  Screw, pan head 4x30,
5x4 flat point t w/washer 4
4-15x  MS597431 Hinge Shaft K. l 4-48x  SK638975  Knob 1-0 4
4-16x  S§Z597420 Collar K. l 4-19 28613901 Panel Screw 10
4-17x  ZW420682 Washer (Nylon) D4.2x9x0.5¢ L 4-50x  ZW6S3747  Panel Nut L
4-18x ZW27010t1  "E' Ring 3M 619 2 4.31 SKad0923 Double Knob (Lower) 4
4-19x  Z5323728  Screw, Binding head J3x3 4 3-52 SK640912 Double Knob (U pper) +
3-53 SKe33760  Uouble Knob {Lower) t
MECH PANEL BLOCK 4-54  SK633738  Double Knob (1/pper) B i
4-20 SP654568 Mech Panel SS I | 4-55¢  Z2S433001 Set Screw, hexagon sucket
4-2t SE640754  Motor Escutcheon A t 3x5 (cup/p) 2
4-22x  MZ640787 Impedanse Roller Coilar { 4-55 SKoe47548  Singie Knab {small) i
+-23x MZ640798  Arm Collar 2 1457 EZ633002  Speed Volume Table [
4-24 SE581602 Reel Table Escutcheon 2 2 4-53¢  EVA61937  Volume VISLAN 1KOB |
4-25x  ZW575730 Speed Nut (P Type) 3 8 34.59 SKs45300  Pinch Roiler Cap Tt aild {
4-26 SE626951 Counter Escutcheon t 3-60x  ZS4116a0  Screw. oval countersunk head
3x6 2
CASE BLOCK bty EFSeldest  buse 1A 250V 39 1 36 !
4-27x  BCo60442  (ase Block Comp. ! 4-52x  SEe27i20 Yentilarer MY B4 )
4-28 BC6353916 Wood Case GX 630D-3S 1 -6 3% ZS35213 4 Tappoing Screw =1 3x8 (Truss) 2
4-29 SA530934 Square Foot, w/rubber 2 d-64dx¢ Shad2396 S. NQO. Pla AGTRINI BT t
3-30x  ZS200610 Tapping Screw 1 4x]12 4-453 SB6793690 Push Burton (Square) 3
(Truss}y 4 4-660x  SZ642802 Lamp Cover B 4
4-31x  SZ480712  Dust Cover Pin [P 2
4-32 SZ6354715 Case Shield Tt 2
22
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Parts No. Symbol No. Parts No. Symbol No. Parts No. Symbol No. Parts No. Symbol No. Parts No. Symbol No.
BA565740 (1)-1 EC336126 (1)-Cl1 E0244012 (1)-L2 HR565672 1-20x 25421806 (10)-3
BA660688 (10)-1 EC336126 (2)-C9 E0346230 (1)-L1 HZ532686 1-9x 25422076  3-10x
BA660778 (5)-1 EC336126 (3)-C10,11 |E0383365 (3)-LI HZ532710 1-8x 28422076 4-3x
BA660780 3-17 EC336216 (1)-Cé E0424866 (3)-L2to5 |HZs532732 1-27x 25422076  (5)-4
BA660780 (6)-1 EC337533 (10)-C13 E0575482 (5)-Lito4 [HZS32765 1-16x 28422076  (10)-5
BA660791 (4)-1 EC346522 (3)-C4 E0679634 (7)-Llto4 |HZ532776 1-14x 25432674  4.42x
BA660835  (2)-1 EC346735 (10)-Cl6 EP315461 (3)-RL1,2 |HZ653580 1-24x 75433001 4-55x
BA663118 (8)-1 EC350684 (3)-C9 EP616500 (9)-RL1 HZ653782 1-2x 25455207  3.41x
BA663131 (9)-1 EC350684 (8)-C2 EP616500 (9)-RL3 HZ653793 1-12x 75523664  3.31x
BA663221 (7)-1 EC350684 (8)-C4 EP638763 (9)-RL2 HZ803597 1-3x 78608264  3-35x
BA663524 (3)-1 EC350684 (8)-Cé6 EP638763 (9)-RL4 MH578957 1-5x ZS608477  1-17x
BC653916 4-28 EC350987 (9)-Ci,2 ER213715 3-22x MS597431  4-15x Z5608512  1-19x
BC660442 4-27x EC362158 (8)-C3 ER329308 3-12x MV269965 4-12x 25609298  (8)-2
BH660690 1-1x EC368357 (4)Cl ER329308 3-23x MZ598263 4-11x ZS613901 449
BJ653703  3-20 EC368370 (2)-Cls EE372082 (9)-R20 MZ640787 4-22x 78664345  4.47x
BT247768 (6)-T1 EC372148 (9)-C4 ER392534 3-8x MZ640798 4-23x 28665550  4-46x
EA382713 1-32x EC379192 (4)-C3 ER427972 (3)-R3 MZ640800 4-10x ZS270101  4-18x
EA441685 1-33x EC379765 (3)-C5to8 [ER450786 (9)-CR1to10|MZ640877 4-38x ZW273756 1-6x
EA496258 (1)-2 EC383501 (2)-C2 ER535948 (9)-R1 MZ653668 (4)-2 ZW273756 (8)-4
EA642598 3-15 EC399690 (2)-C4 ER573524 (9)-RS MZ653670 (5)-3 ZW273756 (10)-4
EA653681 3-13 EC399734 (4)-C2 ER641261 (9)-R4 MZ653736 3-28x ZW273802 (8)-3
EA653692 3-5x EC423033 (2)-C18 ER664773 (9)-R3 MZ653771 4-41x ZW273914 1-10x
EC220151 (3)-C12,13 |EC425250 (3)-TCito4 |ER664863 3-39x MZ653815 3-29 ZW273914 1-31x
EC220151 3-40x EC427948 (2)-C2t ES565536 (5)-SW1 MZ653826 3-42 ZW324281 4-44x
EC220151 (10)-C14 EC432810 (1)-C2 ES641215 3-9 MZ661983 3-33x ZW411895 3-21x
EC220612 (5)-C8 EC432810 (2)-Cl ES654693 (4)-SWI1,2 |SA428714 4-43x ZW413256 1-18x
EG220612 (5)-C10 EC438041 (4)-C4 ET234854 (1)-TR1,2 [SA640934 4-29 ZW419646 4-45x
EC220612 (5)-C12 EC450055 (1)-C8 ET234854 (2)-TR1,2,3 |SB679860 4-65 ZW420682 4-17x
EC220612 (5)-C16 EC450055 (1)-C18 ET398711 (1)-TR3 SC653905  4-7x ZW425002  3-36x
EC220612 (8)-C5 EC450055 (10)-C9 ET399846 (10)-TRé6 SC654726  4-6x ZW499893 4-14x
EC220678 (3)-C3 EC450527 (6)-Cl ET399846 (10)-TR11 |[SE581602 4-24 ZW516993 (9)-6
EC220678 (9)-C8,9 EC455354 (10)-Clt ET399870 (8)-TR7 SE613866 4-5 ZW575730 4-25x
EC220994 (1)-C17 EC459505 " (8)-Cl ET399881 (10)-TR8 SE626951 4-26 ZW653747 4-50x
EC220994 (1)-C19,20 |EC476324 (3)-C14,15 |[ET446736 (2)-TRS SE627120 4-62x

EC220994 (2)-C13 EC476965 (1)-C10 ET453486 (2)-TR4 SE640754  4-21

EC220994 (2)-C19 EC476965 (2)-C8 ET453486 (5)-TR2to5 |SE642767 4-2

EC220994 (5)-C9 EC522617 (10)-C17 ET511920 (8)-TR2,3 |SE653444 4.4

EC220994 (5)-C11 EC557166 (10)-C7 ET511920 (9)-TR2 SK638976 4-48x

EC220994 (5)-C13 EC565345 (9)-C3 ET515880 (5)-TR1 SK640912  4.52

EC220994 (5)-C17 EC565560 (7)-C1,2 ET517353 (9)-TR4 SK640923 4-51

EC250582 (10)-C4 EC646031 (9)-C10 ET520288 (3)-TR1,2,3 | SK645300 4-59

EC250582 (10)-Cé ED219464 (6)-D1 ET537300 (9)-TR1 SK647548 4-56

EC250841 (1)-C5 ED224526 (3)-D1 ET538154 (10)-TRS SK653758 4-54

EC250841 (2)-C20 ED224548 (10)-D5to8 |ET623867 (10)-TR7 SK653760 4-53

EC250841 (3)-C1,2 ED357794 (9)-D10 ET623867 (10)-TR9 SM642396 4-64x

EC250885 (10)-C12 ED357794 (10)-D2 ET639437 (8)-TR1 SM653714  3.25x

EC250885 (10)-C15 ED384096 (5)-D8 ET639437 (8)-TR4to6 |SM653837 4-9

EC250918 (9)-C5 ED494583 (5)-Dt,2 ET639437 (8)-TR8tol1|SP641046  4-36x

EC250964 (10)-C8 ED494583 (8)-D4 ET639437 (9)-TR3 SP641057  4-37x

EC251087 (8)-C7 ED498150 (8)-D11 ET639437 (10)-TRito4|SP653883 4-33x

EC251122 (10)-C2 EDS511097 (9)-Dé6to$ |EVa24743 3-14 SP653894  4-1

EC251122 (10)-CS ED515790 (3)-Dito3 |EV497700 (2)-VR1 SP654568  4-20

EC251291  (10)-C1 ED557447 (10)-D1 EV497711 (1)-VRI SP654748  4-34x

EC290520 (1)-C1 ED560913 (8)-Dito3 |EV497711 (10)-VR4 SZ480712 4-31x

EC290520 (1)-C3 ED560913 (8)-D5toio |EV497698 (1)-VR2 S$Z529920  4-40x

EC290520 (1)-C7 ED560913 (8)-D12,13 |EV498060 (6)-VRI $Z534543  4-8x

EC290520 (1)-C13 ED560913 (9)-Di1,12 |EV498071 (9)-VRI SZ597420 4-16x

EC290531 1-11x ED560913 (9)-Di7,18 |EV498071 (10)-VR3 52642802  3-44

EC290531  (2)-C5 ED560913 (10)-D3,4 [EV621955 (10)-VR1 52642802  4-66x

EC290531 (2)-Cl1 ED560913 (10)-D9 EV621966 (10)-VR2 |5Z654715 4-32x

EC302297 (5)-Cito4 |EDS570273 (9)-Ditos |EVe654478 3-11 ZG249107  4-13x

EC310792 (1)-C21 ED593357 (10)-TH1 EV661937 4-58x 2G466312  1-7x

EC313121 (9)-Cé ED624903 (8)-D14to29| EZ549808 (7)-2 ZG540584 1-25x

EC320051 (1)-Cl4 ED624903 (9)-D13to16| EZ614586 (7)-4 25200610  4-30x

EC320051 (2)-Cé ED661994 3-6x EZ615047 (10)-2 25200676  3-4x

EC320051 (2)-C10 EF563681 4-61x EZ615060 (10)-6 ZS201475  1-15x

EC320051 (2)-C17 E1412413 (1)-ICI EZ615071 (10)-7 ZS201778  1-30x

EC320051 (10)-C10 EJ254913  3-38x EZ638932 (5)-2 75323728 4-19x

EC329771 (1)-C4 EJ255115 3-24x EZ640462 (9)-2 28323728 (7)-3

EC329771  (1)-C9 EJ310871  3-37x EZ640642 (9)-4 28325495  3-2

EC329771 (1)-Ci5 EJ328320  1-28x EZ653602 4-57x 28325495  (4)-3

EC329771 (2)-C3 EJ347670  3-30x EZ653725 3-27x 75325495  4-35x

EC329771  (2)-C7 EJ369077  3-26x EZ654423 3-43x 78325495  (9)-3

EC329771 (2)-CI2 EJ430378  3-32x EZ654737 3-18 ZW327835 3-7x

EC329850 (1)-C12 EJ482793  3-34x EZ665908 3-3x . 78355522  1-29x

EC331705 (9)-C7 El654456  (6)-11 HAS533597 1-21x 728392141  4-63x

EC331828 (10)-C3 EJ654467  3-1 HAS533608 1-26x ZS411660  4-60x

EC333562 (2)-Clé EL621167 3-16 HAS549944 1-23x ZS413201  1-4x

EC336104 (1)-Cié EMS58180 3-19 HES563220 1-22x 28417150 4-39x

EC336104 (2)-C14 E0243977 (2)-L1 HP513281  1-13x ZS421806  (9)-5
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